Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ;. Secretary

January 8, 1999

Mr. Samtokh S. Pamesar
Town and Country Cleaners
145 University Park Drive
Winter Park, Florida 32792

Re: Facility No.: 0951200
Dear Mr. Pamesar:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on December 29, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
p

#U Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscoll, Orange County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification fcg 3

Facility Name and Location ﬁf’
: _ & . 0. P
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner); g@Qy 4 /9;%?
[AvESae e, Yoo 1y,
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): - %‘ Po

Towd 2 Coudy CrepMegse

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4. Facility Location: Vg  \IMiVEE )77 PARK DL
Street Address:

City:"\’\k—{'(@#— Pgm County: (De-p-Ce ZipCédc: 2N\

acility:Identiﬁcation.Numbe.r,(D_E_P Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SIAMTOKH S PAH@%@JL

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: “s U 82 ST ﬂ@.&y\ D1
Street Address: '
City: M\ Tern by County: CH AL Zip Code: 22147 _

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: o) G- WL s Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If dilferent from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact {(Fer example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, (lu. date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(3) w/ no controls

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OQCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] 3 02-MAR-92 02-A{AR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit Toes A6
(1) w/ ref. condenser T A
(2) w/ carbon adsorber NS i,

[Washcr Unit.

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

IDrycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quéntity of perchiloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

L 2O  Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | > ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [2X_] New store: [____] Did not keep records: [____]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)
Existing small area source [ X ]

Existing large area source | )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

Page 14 of 16

New large area source [
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing |arpe area source
Carbon adsorber I ] _Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ?C’ ]

New large area source »
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shail not be eligibie tu use ihe generai permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fited.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ K ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated cohdenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration moritoring

(e) Instrument calibration

Bk ELR

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

. No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. :

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

| n@ e 2] 20|93
Signature W Date ' !

DEP Form No. 6§2-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
‘ TITLE Y GENERAL PEIRRMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®"  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q0
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS ID#: 095/9?& 0 DATE: 2//0/75 TIME IN: /317'0 mime out: [0
FACILITY NAME: Touun N COU\K\‘H\/ C\ecmers
FACILITY LocATION: (145 Um\fersﬁr\( Parle Deive

Winter Park  FL 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SG\(\‘XOK[I\ ?G\Y\GSO\( PIHHONE: L{O7‘(07C]" s

CONTACT NAME: PﬁO&E:: E ‘ \ F E B

[pArts: NnoTFICATION T T T pE g 9o |
(check uppr()pn:uc box) Bureau of Air Monitoring
1. New lacility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup B & Mobile Sources u
2. Facility failed to notify DARM 1o use peneral permit ' U)/

[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION

JTacility indicated on notification form that it is:
-~ || (check appropriate box) '
A.

O No notification form - o
% @ Drop storc/out of business/petrolcumy =

[

1. Existing small arca source . ] < 2. New gmall area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry ouly, x < 140 gal/yr ..
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, X < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr ’

(constnicicd before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpge aréa source a 4. New large area source a-
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr - Transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/lyr
both (ypcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 < x"< 1,800 gal/yr
(constructcd belore 12/9/91) o (constructed on or aler 12/9/91)
N S. This is a correct facilily clas__sr_iﬁc‘n"(‘lovl!( M/Y ON QCan not determine -
' l_fn(); pleasc check the appropriatc classification:
0 facility qualificd for a general pennit as munnber above
~ ] acility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral pernit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding I/Z'#é)n(hs Ly this dry clcaning
facility was rallons. .
y & NU‘\ (X\Jo\\\ a\ol€

—

lol5§ ' Revised 9/15/97
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| PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Exawining (he containers for teakage?

3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for al
Icast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5.

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pressure for carbon adsorber
Leds according to the manufacturer's specilications?

lZK/ ON ON/A
lZ(Y ON DN/A

&Y N
z@ UN TIN/A
Gy UN B(/A

. |

“l'AR'l‘ IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

———

In Part 11-A: T T =

(complete A helow).

installed prior (o September 22, 1993

L

(complete A and I3 helosw).

A. Tns the responsible official of all new sources and existing Inrge aren sources:
|l (check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent contiols?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcin?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airllow will be ditected away from thc
condenscr upon opening the door?

4

. Mcasured and recorded the temperatlure of the ontlel exhanst stream of a relrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis?

* .15, Repaired or adjusted the equipient within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of 1he
condenscr exceeded 45° F?

G. Conducted all temperatare monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and aller

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classilication | hag heen checked, no controls are required. Proceed (o Pavt V.

I classification 2 has heen checkedd, (he machine should he equipped with v refriperated condenser

If classification 3 has heen checked, the machine should he cquipped with cither a'refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorher (complete A and B helow)., Carbaon adsorber must have heen

If classification 4 has heen cheeleed, the machine should he equipped with a vefrigerated condenser

o Llr< ON
o¢ ON ON/A

.[H{UN Clt;l/A
oy
gy 4N '."'44/\
av

205

Revised /1597



B. Has the respousibie official of an cexisting I:n'gg: o new 'l_nr;;c le-'z—:-l"S(:l_‘I";ic also: ) o -
Lo Measured and recorded the exlinust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Tocated
on dry-to-dry, rectaimer, aud dryer machines on i weckly basis? ay uUnN
2. Measurcd and recorded the washer exhanst lemperatuic at the condenser
inlet and outict weekly? Oy ON UN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° 77 Ay ON ON/A
3. Mcasurced and rccorded the pere concentrtion ln the exhaust stremn \vcckl:_v
at the cnd ol the final drying cycle while the machince is venting to the adsoitber,
if machings arc cquipped with a carbon adsotber? ay aN aN/A
Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay uUN ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the cinbon adsatber exhaust for measuring %
pere concentrations is at [cast 8 duct dinmclers downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct dismeclers npstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and dowustrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, rectaimers, and washers) with individual . ‘
"~ condenscr coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsotber (if uscd) at all times? ay: oON ON/A

b i T84

uLART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchascd?

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere conswmplion?

1

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the ('oll()\vin;;f -
a. documentation of leaks repaited w/in 24 has? or;, X
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair Ieak and leak repaired w/in '2'd‘n)'s
and.parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
4. Mainlained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instrmments)
.5'

Maintained exhanst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/matfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

-Problem corrected?

8. Maintaincd compliance plan, il applicable?

ay

ay

o
o

0N (1/N/A
ON BN/A

ON @ﬁ(\
UnN

ON ENA
UnN El’(//\
0N @'ﬁ/(\

Jof5 *

Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
1.

]

Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for simall sources, bi-wcckly) leak dclccllon and repair

inspection? &ﬁ

UN
2. 1as the facility maintained a leak log? : ‘ ay EK

. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosec conncclions, fittings,

couplings, and valves E’l/Y ON ON/A Muck cookers | l34 ON ON/A
Door gaskets and scaling L’(\’ ON ON/A Stills | @4 ON anN/A
Filter gaskets and scating \ZK’ ON ON/A ll'Exhnusl dampers F_”(Y UN CN/A
l.’ulnps L’é UN UN/A Divetter \':ll\'é;#: EK ON UN/A
Solvent tanks and conlninqrs G{Y aON ON/A Cartridge filter housings E{Y ON ON/A
Walcer separators YI ON UN/A l

4. Which method of detection is uscd by (he responsible orﬁcinl?'_'

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfacces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through paskets) * }
Odor (noliccable pere odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FlD/l’ID/cnlmh_nc(ric (ubcs),l_

Halogen Icak detector

10 using divect-rending ingtruwmentation, Is {he cquipment:

"

a. Capable ol delecling pere vapor congentrations in rangc bf()-S()I)_p|)|\|'l

L. Calibrated agaillsl astandard gas pri'c:"ﬁ to and after cach usc =
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for feaks aingd obvions signs of wear on » weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc?

c. Verificd for accuracy by use of duplicale simmples (calorimetric only)?

T\ \%um)q | | L /w/a¥
Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print) -

L

Moy Cund - 2 /10 /45
"~ Inspcctor’s Sl;,u@ - v Approxim:{lc Daltc of Next Tuspection

©oal

Ddlc of'lnspcclion

4005 . , Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

New owner Hor 2 months !
Sewnctokn ?&negqr

Le\{Jr RPCL\‘{)F bm/ Clmner Al(‘ (?jfnf’rct P(’rrm/‘
Novibicetion Foem  witi, Santokly  12/10/95.

Lejé‘r {999 \D(\l Cecm(\tj C Pr\(}c\r & QK}\O\MNJ
hOw o use L—T

/\;LLQ Santokh o Stav US\/\j 9?5 (q/énJmp
foc December (Yt owony, ‘ .,
Seidhe \<‘>0U5(\1L Pecc . onl y ong€ ﬁmé} bt
COU\() not Q ~O P€CQ\PT _

1 f""ﬁo’r o put No leal dotection \08 on
T\_-V\-;(S)?C*mn Su\mmo\(y. R??OC’(‘. <74'6




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
; INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN: 34O TIME OUT: /4 00 AIRS 1D#:

TYPE OF FACILITY: br\'; Cleanec

FACILITY NAME: Vown w  Couatvi DATE: [2/10/98

]
FACILITY LOCATION: {4 S Umuws\w ?w\c \Dm\/e

) Windee Pudle L 92792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Santo l<h- Pomesom PHONE NUMBER:_ 407-679-11{5

D Based on the results of the compllanc‘e requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the:compliance requirements evahmted during th\s mspecuon the foHowmo compliance
discrepancies were noted: et

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - . FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No perc. ro//m9 /07\ R*"iﬂsp(”('f}w] a3 mam%g,

¥

NO %fMlDfmylu{(J /Oﬁ'

No pecc receipts. | “

_/Vo corrertive getion f«)fmj H)

DEC 2 8 1990

Bureau of Air Vionitoring
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:

New owner Lor 3 months, Lelt perc. dry Claner
Jir Q_Pnfm/ P@fﬂ"/f /7(/1[{,'(471’/04 #ofM'

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: (Q /)O / q 7

(Ai’)pl oximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _\_. k %U(\d\/

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ‘;u/{&m B U/V@JJ\ : PHONE NUMBER: 83@ - 952(‘/

Paoe of ' . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a, : COMPLALN_T/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION '

I

ars1o#:_095/200 pare. \ S !q% mime n:_0900 f‘-"l‘lMEOUT: 0930
FaCILITY NAME: _\ oy N COU\(\-’(-F\I"C\éO\neFS
FACILITY LOCATION: |45 U\n\\;érs\&\/’ Pc\r\i D("\\/'?

Winter Park FL 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SC\n‘roH/\ PcmeSc\(' PIIONE: L{07‘679—/H5

CONTACT NAME: ' . PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check appropriatc box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startu) - a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit . a

|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop storc/oul of business/petrolcum
A. <*
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ’ lD/
diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . diy-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr . both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr ' diy-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both typcs, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
“(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed oun or aller 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN E{Cnn not delermine

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
O . facility qualificd for a gencral permit as munber above
a- facility excceds above limits and is not cligible lor a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pcrc) purchascd within the prcccding/fumnlhs by this diy cleaning
facility was _49.5 gallons.

[

A2

lof5 ’ Reviscd 9/15/97



HPART IIIi GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleanlug fucility: s
(check appropriate boxcs) o '

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining thc containcrs for Icakage?
3.
4

Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications?

D</' ON ON/A
Eﬁ aN ON/A

@Yy aN

Z{Yl ON ON/A

QY CN 0(//\

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no con(r‘ols arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A Lclow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have I;ucn

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen (.hcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a vefrigerated condenser

(complete A and B helow).

A. Tlas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls?

Equipped dly-lo-dry machines wilh a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condcnscr with a dlvcrlcr valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the

condenscr upon opcning-the door?

. Measurcd and rccorded the temperaturc of the outlet cxlmusl stream of a refrigerated
. condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis?

. Repaired or adjuslcd the cqulpmcnl within 24 hours |l‘lhc cxhaust temperature ol‘lhc

condcnscr exceeded 45°F?

Conductcd ail tempcraturc monitoring aflcr an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the cdolant had been completely charged?

20f5

o< on

(Q’{DN ON/A
24 aN ON/A -
o o

@{DN DN)A
! on

Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing larpe or new large area source also:

Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the oullet side of the condenser loeated  ©
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? : . ay anN.

. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly? Oy ON ON/A
Is the temperature difTerential cqual to or greater than 20°F7 ay 4N ON/A

. Mecasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weckly -

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? o Ay anN anN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppin? dy ON ON/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstreann from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? .
6. Rou(cd_ airflow (o the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times?
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ' R |
Has the responsibte official: . : Y
(check appropriate boxcs) : , .
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? EKDN
2. Maintaincd rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : o &y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. docuiicentation of lcaks repaircd w/iﬁ 24 lws? or; ' E{ UN E]N/A
L. documecntation 61’ parts ordered to repair lcnk. and leak repaired w/in 2 dny§ E/ -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Y ON ONA
J4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or ﬁ,’;,;:cahlc direct reading Instriments) . Oy ON B/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct.ionitoring data on perc concentrations? o ay ON A
6. Maintained stnrlllp/;llllldo‘v}lllllnlI"unc'lion plan? E‘(DN
. 7. Maintained deviation r-cpor'l;s? 4 E e ay an E@A
 Problem corrected? ' Qv an oA
. Maintaincd cbmpliancc»plan, if applicablc?

Jofs ’ . Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : . |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspcction? . . Y ON

2. Has the facility mninlai_ncd a Icak log? A _ : . l{Y . ON

3. Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following afcas for ICZIKS"?. '

Hosc conncclions, fillings,

couplings, and valvces E(Y ON ON/A Muck cookers E(Y an anva |l

Door gaskets and scaling dy aon ON/A . Stills : o @4 ON ONA
Filter gaskets and sealing @{Y aN anNA E.xhnust di;lanfS Q/Y aN ON/A
Pumps KZ{Y AN AN/A Diverler valves E/Y aN ON/A
Solvent tanks and conlainers CJ{Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Q4 ON ON/A
Walcr scparalors Q{Y ON OnN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaces) st 19/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ lEI/
Odor (noliceable perc odor) _ E/
Use of dircct-reading instnuncniation (FIN/PID/calorimetric tubes) S a

Halogen Icak dctector a
IT using dircet-rending ilmlnln;cnlnllnn, is the equipment: [3(//\
a. Capablc of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afer cach use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspcclcd'for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Kcptinaclean and.’sccurc arca when not in usc? Oy ON
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc ofduplicnlc.smnplcs (calorimctric only)? ay ON

.-

Tl Buady 3l

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Dalt of Inspection
rm\% V‘MMML | - \ / g / 2000
Inspector’s Signadire ' Approximatc Datd of Next [nspection
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ‘ | S

Lo 189 Dw Cleaner

(omp\\cmcc (o QY\(JO\F.

Mr. Panfsw (‘a//r’/ “(/&//&/lafjff 1—0 96/‘
his AIRS ID # | He gt me fhe

wmber When 3 arrived rCor TL\()
(\e\(\SPeﬁ.O(\

1 have checked the F\?N\S o \rer\ L(
‘&\\G ¥, 0 /89 BRI
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- - TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
s “ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OFlNS.P.‘li:CTlON:- ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION @/
TIMEIN: (G000 mmeour: 0930 ars ot 09451200
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\! Cleaner
raciity Name:. Town N Country Cleaners oate: | /8/99
. I

Fark Drive

. . '
FACILITY LocaTiON:_[4S  University

Wintee Park " FL 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Santokh  Fanesac

Z

pHONE NUMBER: H07-679-1115

IE/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Foc {iT\/ N OFO/C’V‘ .

/

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector,

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ /(g / ZOOO

vEs[] No[H~

! (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: T lka B \U\CA‘/’

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MM»

(Please Print)
%U/V\O(Lj/ - PHONE NUMBER:

Page \of

830 952Y

Revised 10/96

.
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~ i | . §4-91

Orange County Environmental Protection Department U

amsmw: (07571000 W ‘{\)Rcviscdm/m/%_
| &

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ¢

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
. <}, 40 4 /
— \ y Q co
FACILITY NAME: lown Z(l COUIX‘{(‘\/ C ((’c‘\r\ers : . 2DRTE: (g/h’“]/ %C
T A — 5% ‘LLZ‘% D
FACILITY LOCATION: /95  Un, versity  Fack D Ve %,
/ %007‘6,}.
L\S\ /%)

Annual Reporting Period: / Z// 0 167 10 ] ,/ ¥ 1w

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the gencral pennit that has not been in continuous compliance during the rcporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipls, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,300 gallons per

year jfor transfer or combination fac:l:l:es Q

o/
v
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: okrr " OR-04 Q9.
= Name (Plc!zsc Pnnt) ygnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretlon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page'[ of [



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _ / COMPLAFNT/DISCO(XERY é’i‘
RE-INSPECTION . O Q;%C % (;
asm#: 0951200 pare: 1101 mmemw 010 TIM%;‘;JT::@ 9 7)“6““’
FACILITY NAME: _| Own__Gnd COU'mlrLl/ Cl(’ar’]éfﬁ %9;%; :?é Pt
FACILITY LOoCATION: 195 U niversi ty ?C«rk -Dfi' ve i % _ o

| Winter Fack FL 32792
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SO\VITLO/(L) PO\HESW“ PHONE: L/07' (079"///5

CONTACT NAME: : PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior tovstart'up o a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM‘to use generai permit’

: a
= = —— = é

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ] ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' &1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
1 A
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source l/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
* transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source - Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr .dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr _ both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Y ON- OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.. :

L of5 Revised 9/15/97



| PART Ill: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? dY ON OwA
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : lZ(Y UN OwvA
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E{Y UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at J
least 24 hours prior to disposal? , Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber E/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON GN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS _ |
In Part II-A: ' - o

If classification 1 has been clhiecked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon ads<}rber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorder must iave becr: installe

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? U)4 ON-

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ Q{ aN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [3/ '
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? @{ anN

5. Repaired or adjl_jsted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenser exceeded 45°F? ’ ' : B{ ON aNA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 4
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? | 0N

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97 .



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Uy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON Uwn/Aa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? A gy UN On/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
" at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy UN an/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy an ON/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ ay aN awnNaA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? _ : . Qy OUN UN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay 0N On/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' ’ I

Has the responsible official: '
(check appropriate boxes) _ ' .
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaséd? I E{DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumptibn? E'{ 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspectioh and repair reports for the following: . _
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ . D{ N aN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days g/ '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Y ON UN/A
4. Maintained calibratioﬁ data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay 4N EIN/(
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . Qy ON /A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malﬁmcﬁon plan? _ D’Y/CIN |
7. Maintained deviation reports? | : ay On C‘l@\
Problem corrected? o : Qy ON B@A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Qy ON "EN/A

3 of5 _ Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' B

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' , % anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . _ 13’?/ ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, E/ ) _ ’
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers E/Y aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating l{Y ON ON/A Stills : E& UN OQnN/A
Filter gaskets and seating (JY ON dN/A Exhaust dampers & aN ON/A
Pumps : _ L{Y UN UN/A Diverter valves Dé aN ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers [;JZCIN UN/A Cartridge filter housings Z& UN ON/A
a

Water separatoré N UN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official? :

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) . | B/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) _ a /"
Odor (noticeable perc odor) . Q/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ) . ‘ a

If using direct-reading instrumentatio.n, is the equipment: , @NK

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Uy UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON ‘
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - . ‘ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Uy UN

i Bundy | - n-lo- 99

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Sl Bund, (- 10 2000
Inspector’s Signat@» Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department
awsow: 0951200 ~ W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT My
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ' W }V

FACH,I;I‘YNAME: TUVJVJV C\l’\d COU)’) 7LI”L/' C/Fa/qfl”j . DATE: ) /)I—Cl?ﬂ

FACILITY LOCATION: /95 UﬂJ\/’ff ‘Sff\/ ?>cf-r/¢ Dm’v’(’

Winter Par}ar,flf// 32792

Annual Reporting Period: Dec. [0 1% o | Dec , b 199

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule-
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @%CEQS (InNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of nou-comnpliance: from lo

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method uscd to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsibie official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

o
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: g:‘n\ﬂoLH ?«w Wl | @f'ﬁ C192-11-99.
Name (Please Print) g}’gmture Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance'ccniﬁcau'on requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible officlal to use this form,

Page \ of I
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- : TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
MeN: 0910 TIME OUT: 0930 alrs 0. 095/ 200

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\/ C/Pcfner n

FacILITY NAME: Town_and _(ouniry Cleanecs DATE:_12-10 ~ 97
FacILITY LocaTion: [ 15 Uriversity Fark Blvd, .

Winter Pacl  FL 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Santokh  Panescr pHONE NUMBER: 077 9- 1115
/

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).-

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
!
COMMENTS:

\//O\C'\\'\‘\\\ A CDV\,\?\‘\CJ\Y\CG.

: . . 7
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1L- 10 -2000
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tike Bundy
(Please Print)
! INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: X L—"" PHONE NUMBER: ggb’/%/m

Page ! of { Revised 10/96




. -~ ) . \
CJP PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS WV\S WY
\ﬁé TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT N Xi?
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST /0.0 N
A
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M/ ~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
. ) N\
RE-INSPECTION a. G N
e <)
. H ! ’ ,&0\5\7;7 : . .\ 1
amswr: 0851200 pare. |- (5-0! TIMEIN:_ (059 % TIMLO y [ 120,
8 % <
S \ o 9 .
FACILITY NAME: | Ow Om() COUV\H-\{ C\eo\ners %,
% ',a
(,)

raciLrry Location: 1145 University Poclk. Drive
Winkee Porle ’, EL 32791
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : SC\n*"O k\\ | PO\nQSG\r' PHONE: Lf07‘6’79‘-' ///5 ‘

CONTACT NAME: : ' : PHONE:
{PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to slﬁrlup ‘ Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use gencral permit )
[PART I; CLASSIFICATION ' ' ' . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q) Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
o A E .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small arca source [Q/
~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area Source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " - diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr- both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(coustructed before 12/9/91) (constructed ou or after 12/9/91)
5. 'This is a comrect facility classification . JY N (QCan not detconine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excecds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 'S¥  gallons.

-l of 5 Revised 9/15/97



”PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS _ ‘

Is the respousible official of the dry clecaning (acility: ' |

{chieck appropriale boxes)
. Staring perchloroethylenc i tightly sealed and impervious containers? L E{DN ON/A
. Examining the confainers for Icakage? : ? Y ON ONn/A

3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loadmg/unloading? lZﬁ ON

Draining cartridge filters m their bousing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior te disposal? . ; ({Y ON ONA

Y\K-\!nfn"n!\_g oty hon ot r

solvent-to-carbon ratios and steaim pressure for carbon adsorber ‘/
beds according to lhc manufacturer’s specxf' cations? : Oy ON &nN/A

—

]lLr.mT IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

¥y AW ON —
h
oy
=)
[72]
=)
L
s e R

([n Part II-A: ’ !
If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
‘condcenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have becn instelled
prior to ?cplember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has bccnvchéckcd, the machine should be cquippdl with a re(rligcrn!cd condenser
{compicie A and B below).
|
A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and c,ustmb large area sourecs:
(check appropriate boxcs) , !

I Equlppcd all machunes with the appropriate vent controls? ; Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-foop vapor venting system? , JDN ON/A
3. Equipped llne condenser with a diverter valve so :urﬂow will be directed away Crom the z/
condenser upou opcning the door? C - UnN ON/a
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ! E/ - ‘
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ‘ M
condenser exceeded 45°F7 l ON 4anN/A
6. Con_ducted all teroperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and aficr ' E{
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y 0N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



RB. Has the responsible o

<

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tenperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machiocs on a weekly basis?

s

2. Measured and rccorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser
nlet and outlet weekly? '

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc conceniration in the exhaust stream weekly

[FS]

-at the end of the final drymg cycle while the machine 1s veoting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppu?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
| perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any beud, contraction,

\ or cxpansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstreamn from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

-ay

- ay

ay OnN

ay anN

gy ON

OIN
aN

Qy

ay ON

an

ay onN

N

ON/A
Un/A

ON/A
UnN/A

an/a

OnN/A

ON/A-

NPAI{T V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased?

2. Maintainéd rolling monihly totai of bcrc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repau reports for the following:
a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 brs? or,

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaiwed w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Mantamned calibration data? (for applicabic direct reading instruments})

. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

=2 B, B -

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc?

ay ON

0y ON
ay anN
ay ON

Y UN
ay ON
ay anN
gy an

afa
ofin

@A
afi/A

in
A

— — —

Jof5
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: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible offictal check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitings, E/ _
couplings, and valves Y ON UN/A Muck cookers
Door gasiets and seating '2_4 QN anN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and scating Q<’ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps EK[ UN DOIN/A Diverter valves
* Solvent tanks and containcrs QK( ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators 0N ON/A

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) .

Usc of direct-readuig instruinentation (FID/PID/calonuetric tubes)

Lizlncern leak detector
cEe cf

If using dircct-réading instrumncatation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentratious in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and after cach use
~ (PID/FID only)? '

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when pot in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

i\x]; icak deleciion and v Epait ir

<

anN
l:IY/ aj
a{ aN aN/A

~Vr'f
wr f AeE?

pd

IiA
Lt Y

ICJ

»»

B'{ ON ON/A

Ay AN
ay ON
Oy OGN
Qy 4N

Tl Ruwdry 9-0

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

- Weo Lo

Datc of Inspection

[2-19-0/

Inspectot’s Si gn‘

4of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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\IRS ID#: Oqt‘5 ' ,2 OO Revised 01/18/00

a0\
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERALPERMIT 3§ 'y}
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM ’
PACILITY NAME: _lOWn~ ond Co unt ry) C\ eaners , | pATE: Ol \9q-0]
caciLITY LocaTioN: [H5 Univers ity Pork Drive ' '
W;‘mLer Po‘.r'k— - FL 327?2—
Annual Reporting, Period: b ecé mber ,ﬁ&ﬁf 1999 T0 D eCeém ber 20 G0

v

3ased on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

32-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES D'NO

[f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

##2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. - . .
. . . . - y [A

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ 7"; ?ﬂ*\ 13%34% @/r ot-19-6l
: ~ Nalp)(Please Print) S¥nature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requircments. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

Page ‘ of |



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: j055 TIME OUT: 1120 AIRS ID#: 0‘75/200

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\} Cleoner -

FaciLITY NAME: Yown ond Country Cleaners " DATE: /‘/_9‘0/

FACILITY LOCATION:_IHS Universi-t;/ P;rk Deive
: Winter Park FL 32792

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL._Santokh Paresar PHONE NUMBER: 407-679- {15

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

Fmi/f'fy yA (o;m/)/,‘o,m(f €.

Ve

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: / Z' ( ﬁ' 0/

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 4 H(“ ?)UV\ \/

(Please Print) _

- — L
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: JU/?A ?)UU\-'\{})/ PHONE NUMBER: %07 8 }G / {OU
[%4

Page ’ of ( Revised 10/96




U.S. Postal Servicer

un

=f CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

# (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.

- o 2 ;

! FFICIAL

[

. Postage | $

g Certified Fee

a Return Reciept Fee

o (Endorsement Required) m"‘i\_)

D Jegciedoebvn Fos

“ w100 0951200001AG

EI" TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS

(v SAMTOKH S PANESAR »

Ll 145 UNIVERSITY PARK DIGYE ]
Z:‘ WINTER PARK, FL.32792

o b ORPRRE T SRR .
..., See.ReverseforInstructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X OAgent 8
B Print your name and address on the reverse A0S O Addressee |

so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Nam e)' C. ?} Deljvery
-

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, -
or on the front if space permits. PAQAWUE@ { P N A2 g
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

T CUTTZOCIDTAT

‘f TOWN & COUMTRY CLEANERS
] SAMTOWH § PAMNEZAR ‘

| LdE UNIVERSITY PARN DRIVYE 1° Szice ot
;

WINTER PARK, FL 32792 ertiicd Mail - [ Express Mail ,

T Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
L O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

1700305 § 9t i
| 470030500/ 000Y OiuulRYas IT]

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




[

IS Class Mall,
— “jpog@ﬁgﬁ%‘md
¢ Sender: Please prw, addressyandZtP¥4-in-this- [~
.S
g
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM® § €3 (T,
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION =© O
MAIL STATION 5510 se .
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD = S |
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32339-2400 w2 - <&
te 2 I
az o !
+EAT

iunntiliuli.|i031‘111"'-1\1}«]111,“l;””naisluia’iuuu"ll




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money y. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

A A

428714 DECIF g2

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0951200
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS

SAMTOKH S PANESAR

145 UNIVERSITY PARK DRIVE

WINTER PARK FL

32792

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.; 37350101000 EO: Al
Fund:_20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
412555 JAN 32082

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0951200
TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
SAMTOKH S PANESAR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
145 UNIVERSITY PARK DRIVE Fuﬁ.d-: 20-2-035001 .
WINTER PARK FL Obj.: 002273

32792




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

| 100051
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00.3 9 (O
- & a
Z T
o Q. —r
Sy N2 e S
IR~ gt oo
Do NOT Remove Label 0z o3 < P
" - 23 & o =
e 23 B M U
1o AIRS ID # 0951200 ) 33 - 2 .=
}SAAV/\[’N & COUNTRY CLEANERS FOR"GOYERNMENT USE ONLY.
TOKH S PANESAR Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al ~
/145 UNIVERSITY PARK DRIVE
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273
M____Vﬁ%&J 1  ) m/_/w ’/@_U(P'd
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIIy n3 8 9 9 i

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label_.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label m M
- g =
4 AIRS ID # 0951200 P
| TOWN & COUNTRY CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE 0@}?,5
{ SAMTOKH S PANESAR ! Org.: 37550101000 Q1 D5 ‘
| 145 UNIVERSITY PARK DRIVE , Fund: 20-2-035001 ~ ‘
; Obj.: 002273

5 WINTER PARK FL 32792




EAGEET ER RO

I

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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